6

7

State of Misconsin 2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0610/1 EKL:amn

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 357

October 16, 2019 - Offered by Representative Steffen.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "authority" on line 4.
- **2.** Page 2, line 6: delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and substitute "\$50".
 - **3.** Page 2, line 9: delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and substitute "\$50".
- 8 **4.** Page 3, line 2: delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and substitute "\$50".
- 5. Page 8, line 2: delete the material beginning with ", except" and ending with "occurrence" on line 5.

4

5

6

7

1	6. Page 9, line 2: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with
2	"activities" on line 6 and substitute "for which the president of the United States or
3	the governor has declared a state of emergency".

- **7.** Page 9, line 24: delete the material beginning with "unless" and ending with "person" on page 10, line 5.
- **8.** Page 11, line 12: delete the material beginning with "for" and ending with "s. 629.06" on line 13.
- 9. Page 11, line 14: delete "6 p.m." and substitute "8 p.m. during the first 24
 9 hours after the loss.".

10 (END)